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Wavelength 1030 – 1080 nm

Nominal focal length 254 mm

Effective focal length 254.110 mm

Flange focal length 316.649 mm

Max. input beam diameter 10 mm

Working distance 298.250 mm

Max. scan field 175 x 175 mm

Minimum spot size 49.46 µm

Mirror distance m1/m2 12.5 / 15 mm

Anti-reflective coating Standard

Cooling method Air

Lens material Fused silica

Mounting thread M85x1

Lens diameter 90 mm

n Fused silica lens, 1030 – 1080 nm
n Nominal focal length 254 mm
n Max. input beam diameter 10 mm
n Maximum working area 175 x 175 mm



Di
m

en
si

on
s 

ar
e 

gi
ve

n 
in

 m
ill

im
et

er
s 

an
d 

ar
e 

in
te

nd
ed

 a
s 

re
fe

re
nc

e 
va

lu
es

.
Bi

nd
in

g 
in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
is

 a
va

ila
bl

e 
on

 re
qu

es
t.

VONJAN TECHNOLOGY GmbH Neubruch 4
82266 Inning am Ammersee
Germany

Tel.: +49 8143 99681-0
Fax: +49 8143 99681-99
www.vonjan-tech.de

Ø10
12
.5

15

Ø
48

Ø
72

M
85
x1

Ø
90

7.8

27.8

40.3

54.5

646

17.4

35.1

59.4

72.5

73

49.1

75.5

93.9

5

F-Theta lens

f-254-10-1030-1080


